

PRESS RELEASE

Paris (France) – July 02, 2024. La Financière Atalian S.A.S. has taken note of today's ruling in the trial brought against former executives of the Atalian Group. This ruling may be appealed within 10 days.

La Financière Atalian S.A.S. is pleased that the Paris Judicial Court has recognized the legitimacy of its status as a civil party but regrets that it has not granted its claim for compensation for damages suffered.

La Financière Atalian S.A.S. has also been notified of a change in the shareholding structure of FJ International Invest, a Belgian company that owns the controlling holding company Atalian Holding Développement Strategy: Mr. Franck Julien has donated all the shares he held in FJ International Invest to Mrs. Sophie Pécriaux, who is the Chairwoman of the Supervisory Board of La Financière Atalian S.A.S.

Mrs. Sophie Pécriaux specified that this transaction does not entail any change in Atalian's corporate governance bodies or its strategy.

About Atalian

With a turnover of approximately €2 billion, more than 65,500 employees and a presence in 19 countries, Atalian is an independent European leading provider of outsourced business services. The Group has over 20,000 customers in the tertiary sector and industries. Its services are organized around several business lines: Facility Management, Cleaning, Security & Safety, Multi-Technical Maintenance & Energy Management, Hospitality.

For more information, please visit www.atalian.com.

For more information, please contact:

Investor Contact : La Financière Atalian S.A.S Alexandra Fichelson

Email: investorcontact.fr.ags@atalianworld.com

Phone: +33 (0)6 18 26 13 12

Media Contact:
Image Sept
Charlotte Barbier
+33 6 78 37 27 60
clebarbier@image7.fr

Sergio de la Calle +33 6 69 58 42 34 sdelacalle@image7.fr